THIS CHECK IS PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WHICH CONTAINS A WATERMARK - HOLD UP TO LIGHT TO VIEW SCOTT ELLIS Fraud Protected CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

P.O. BOX 999 • TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA 32781-0999

No. 811979

10/10/2019

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Three Cents

\$7,857.03

TO THE **ORDER** OF

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **DIVISION OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS** 77 S HIGH ST, 20TH FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43215-6108

VOID 180 DAYS AFTER DATE OF ISSUE CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT ACCOUNT

COPY

No. 811979

SUNTRUST BANK, TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA

IPB 11979IP

14951

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW

DESCRIPTION

Brevard County Clerk of Courts FEIN: 59-6000524

10/10/2019

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DIVISION OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS 77 S HIGH ST, 20TH FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43215-6108 **Unclaimed Property Submission** 2019 Annual Report

Ohio Submission Number: Ca04c1223f

\$7,857.03

Ohio Verification and Checklist 2019 Final Report

UPExchange Submission Number: Ca04c1223f

Holder Name Brevard County Clerk of Courts

Contact Name Jacqualine Cook

Address

400 South Street

400 South Street

Titusville, FL 32781

Titusville, FL 32781

Federal ID 59-6000524

Phone

Address

3216372002

Incorp. Date 01/01/1855 Incorp. State FL

Email

jacqualine.cook@brevardclerk.us

Prop. Code	Property Code Description	Count	Total Amount	Total Shares
MS21	FUNDS DUE OHIO RESIDENTS BY US GOV OR OTHER STATES	4	\$7,857.03	0.0000
	GRAND TOTAL	4	\$7,857.03	0.0000

I, Jacqualine Cook, certify that I have caused to be prepared and examined the enclosed reports as to property presumed abandoned, that I am duly authorized to execute this verification by the holder and by law, and that to the best of my information and belief that said reports are true, correct, and complete.

Additionally, I certify that the holder has exercised due diligence concerning the properties described in this report.

Signature

Title:

Assistant Finance Supervisor

Ohio Mailing Address

Ohio Department of Commerce Division of Unclaimed Funds 77 South High Street, 20th Floor Columbus, Ohio 432156108

Submission Confirmation

Congratulations! Your NAUPA II state file has been delivered to Ohio for processing.

You still need to send your payment to the state. To ensure proper credit, please include a copy of this voucher and reference the submission number on your payment.

Ohio Submission Number: Ca04c1223f

Submission Details

Holder Name:

Brevard County Clerk of Courts

Holder FEIN:

59-6000524

Holder Address:

400 South Street

Titusville, FL 32781

Contact Name:

Jacqualine Cook

Contact Phone:

3216372002

Contact Email:

jacqualine.cook@brevardclerk.us

Report Year:

2019

Report Amount:

7857.03

Reporting Software: UPExchange

Submission Date:

10/9/2019 6:30:47 PM

Print Voucher

Close

Ohio 2019 State Preview Details

	Owner		Property	Last Activity	Initial	Additional	Deduction		A 15 L E
Owner Name	State	Property ID	Code	Date	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Shares
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,	ОН	BOND 516934	MS21	01/08/2015	\$5,351.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,351.82	0
HAMP, WERNER	ОН	BOND 493448	MS21	02/10/2014	\$206.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.34	0
LVNV FUNDING LLC,	ОН	BOND 392182	MS21	07/01/2010	\$2,198.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,198.87	0
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS,	OH	BOND 435709	MS21	01/03/2012	\$100.00	\$0.00	. \$0.00	\$100.00	0
4 property records					\$7,857.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,857.03	0

C92e9ade3d

Last Activity Date	Case #	Bond ID	Owner of Record (lis pendens)	Additional Address Info	<u>Last Known Address</u>	City	State	Zip Code	Bond Balance
02/10/2014	05-2010-CA-039133-XXXX-XX	493448	WERNER W HAMP		23751 COTTAGE TRL	OLMSTEAD FALLS	ОН	44138	\$206.34
01/08/2015	05-2012-CC-066044-XXXX-XX	516934	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC		3415 VISION DRIVE	COLUMBUS	OH	43219	\$5,351.82
(8)		0						Ohio Total	\$5,558.16

CASE NUMBER	OWNER & ADDRESS	STATE	PROPERTY CODE	BOND ID	BOND DEPOSIT BALANCE	BOND POSTED DATE	DUE DILIGENCE SENT	DEFENDANT
05-2005-SC-008090-XXXX-XX	LVNV FUNDING LLC 5330 E MAIN ST STE 200 COLUMBUS OH 43213	ОН	MS21	392182	\$2,198.87	7/1/2010	8/12/2016	PRICE, BARBARA B
05-2009-SC-044489-XXXX-XX	UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS 10625 TECHWOOD CIR CINCINNATI OH 45242-2846	ОН	MS21	435709	\$100.00	1/3/2012	4/16/2012	ABREU, JESSICA DIANA
			8		\$2,298.87	OH Total	-	50 u